



Jan 22, 2019

Al Ain University Launches Its Initiatives for, the Year of Tolerance 2019

Al Ain University of Science and Technology, represented by the Deanship of Student Affairs at Al Ain Campus, launched its initiatives of the Year of Tolerance, 2019, by organizing an open day to distribute gifts and wrote messages about tolerance in line with the announcement of His Highness Sheikh Khalifa bin Zayed Al Nahyan, UAE President, to name the year 2019 as the Year of Tolerance.

Prof. Ghaleb El Refae, AAU President, stressed on the importance of deepening the values of tolerance, dialogue and acceptance of the other and openness to different cultures, especially in the new generations, with a positive impact on society in general.

Al Ain University of Science and Technology has dedicated itself to the values of tolerance and peaceful coexistence by creating a plan of initiatives and events to be organized during the year 2019.

Press Release Link